

On page 2, line 18, of the Introduced bill, delete "shall " and insert "may "

On page 16, line 31, of the Introduced bill, delete "that portion of the total funding " and insert "the state aid to education funds "

On page 16, line 31, of the Introduced bill, delete " in accordance with this chapter" and insert ", pursuant to § 13-13-36"